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Professor Gary Grefsrud 
Governor, Rocky Mountain Section, MAA 
Department of Mathematics 
Fort Lewis College 
Durango, Colorado 

Dear Professor Grefsrud: 

Department of Mathematics and Computer Science 

501 E. St. Joseph Street 
Rapid City, SD 57701-3995 
Phone (605) 394-2471 

December 23, 1985 

Attached is a current Financial Statement for the Section. 
You also needed the following information: 

Present Balance- As of August 31, 1985 .....••... $871 .26 

Number of Members. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . • • . 381 

Projected income from National ...............•. $180,00 

Section Registration Fee ...•..•.........•.....• $ 5,00 

Projected amount collected ....•.....•.........• $500.00 
Projected Meeting expenses •....•.....•.•.....•• $500.00 

Projected Mailing and Office Expense ..•..•.....• $250.00 

Projected Interest earnings ......•.....•.......• $ 45,00 

DB:ek 
enclosure 

jli;~ 
David Ballew 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Rocky Mountain Section 



FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN SECTION 

MATHEMATICAL ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA 

Period of Sept, 1, 1984 to Aug, 31, 1985 

Amount on Hand September 1, 1984 

Income 

From National 
Interest 

fxpenses 

Postage 

Total Income 

Printing and Mailing 
Office 

Total 

Amount on Hand August 31, 1985 

$180.00 
43.79 

$223.79 

$ 90.28 
183.72 
28.15 

$302.15 

$949.62 

$871.26 


